
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1147
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
LINKING OF HINGANGHAT STATION WITH CENTRALLY COMPUTERISED RAILWAY RESERVATION SYSTEM
Wagmare Shri Suresh Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)whether any proposal to link the Hinganghat Station (Central Railway) with Centrally Computerised Railway Reservation System is pending with the Government;

(b)if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which above work is likely to be completed; and (c )the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to link the Hinganghat Station with Centrally Computerised Railway Reservation System i n v i e w of Commercial/Industrial importance of the Hinganghat on ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI R. VELU )

(a):Computerised passenger reservation facilities have already been commissioned at Hinganghat Station w.e.f. 24/7/2002 and it is already linked to Centralized Passenger Reservation System (PRS) of Indian Railways.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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